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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Assembly District 76

 1,949 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 72 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,048 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,048 

 1,841 ROBERT T JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 126 ROBERT T JOHNSON (REPUBLICAN)

 40 ROBERT T JOHNSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN CAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HORTENSIA MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 NEIL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M MICHELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COOPER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,024 

Unrecorded  24 

Assembly District 77

 1,777 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 120 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,947 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,947 

 1,812 ROBERT T JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 84 ROBERT T JOHNSON (REPUBLICAN)

 25 ROBERT T JOHNSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CEASIA LARKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE P WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A ESQUEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAVSI COA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,926 

Unrecorded  21 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Assembly District 78

 1,228 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 111 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 25 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,364 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,364 

 1,174 ROBERT T JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 125 ROBERT T JOHNSON (REPUBLICAN)

 33 ROBERT T JOHNSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANYONE BUT HIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBREY REASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARVETLE MCCUTHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLOYD ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEYMOUR BUTTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWIE GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,347 

Unrecorded  17 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Assembly District 79

 2,162 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 108 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,297 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,297 

 2,138 ROBERT T JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 103 ROBERT T JOHNSON (REPUBLICAN)

 16 ROBERT T JOHNSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM J RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN SHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY ELSE BUT HIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETE BLOUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL RENEE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN A ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN A ROSS LL (WRITE-IN)

 4 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVANNA BYRD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,271 

Unrecorded  26 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Assembly District 80

 2,040 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 254 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 29 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,323 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,323 

 1,736 ROBERT T JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 356 ROBERT T JOHNSON (REPUBLICAN)

 150 ROBERT T JOHNSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABE KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COLBU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HAACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN MANFARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 F**K JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEAVY D (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRVING ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 J SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 J SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GLUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOHN H WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SCHILEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LAZARUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL GRIMALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO BARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO CONFIDENCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHIL FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL V DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE A SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Assembly District 80

 1 RICARDO E MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BIRNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER KELLERMAYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLY SENENYSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,291 

Unrecorded  32 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Assembly District 81

 2,125 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 313 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,469 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,469 

 1,919 ROBERT T JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 301 ROBERT T JOHNSON (REPUBLICAN)

 154 ROBERT T JOHNSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANOTHER CHOICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MABOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS GAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS HANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR MIKE WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE A WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA ZELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN J (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY FAWKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGGY POP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C MEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE DAREL CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ELIZABETH TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 M M (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION CU-NE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GROONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MRK LUTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MURRAY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATE STARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Assembly District 81

 1 ROBERT AGREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM HULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVIA ITURRALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY K SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART E ALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SCELZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STUART LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 YAEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,426 

Unrecorded  43 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Assembly District 82

 2,620 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 249 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,881 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,881 

 2,195 ROBERT T JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 420 ROBERT T JOHNSON (REPUBLICAN)

 176 ROBERT T JOHNSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANYONE BUT HIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 B T CAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDIE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHAKED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH FISS ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J SEAHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED RAMFTEL JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA J STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 J TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAETANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD C SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY F MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MURRAY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MY DOG SHADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADRA MCCLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS NARVAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH KRAMDEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROY SCHMAHL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLF GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

Page 9 of 16



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Assembly District 82

 1 SAND WSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ESTRAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR TOSI (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT PATTI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,841 

Unrecorded  40 

Assembly District 83

 2,044 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 182 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,257 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,257 

 2,081 ROBERT T JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 106 ROBERT T JOHNSON (REPUBLICAN)

 35 ROBERT T JOHNSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 JOSEPH ARANA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 5 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOYIN AJASIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,231 

Unrecorded  26 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Assembly District 84

 2,028 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 59 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,126 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,126 

 1,969 ROBERT T JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 100 ROBERT T JOHNSON (REPUBLICAN)

 28 ROBERT T JOHNSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 A SMITA MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANY ONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMM RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNSON ROBERTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVEN RAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU P MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MOROLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONE JIMEREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,111 

Unrecorded  15 

Assembly District 85

 1,597 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 82 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,694 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,694 

 1,568 ROBERT T JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 89 ROBERT T JOHNSON (REPUBLICAN)

 11 ROBERT T JOHNSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 DANIEL GEORGE ZUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,676 

Unrecorded  18 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Assembly District 86

 1,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 62 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,332 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,332 

 1,225 ROBERT T JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 70 ROBERT T JOHNSON (REPUBLICAN)

 14 ROBERT T JOHNSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOR DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 ODALYS C ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,316 

Unrecorded  16 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 20,816 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 1,612 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,738 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,738 

 19,658 ROBERT T JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,880 ROBERT T JOHNSON (REPUBLICAN)

 682 ROBERT T JOHNSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 A SMITA MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM J RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN SHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANOTHER CHOICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANY ONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY ELSE BUT HIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANYONE BUT HIM (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBREY REASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 B T CAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETE BLOUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MABOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDIE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS GAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARVETLE MCCUTHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEASIA LARKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL RENEE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMM RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GEORGE ZUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHAKED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COLBU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HAACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN MANFARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH FISS ESQ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 DENNIS HANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE P WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR MIKE WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE A WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA ZELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 F**K JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLOYD ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J SEAHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED RAMFTEL JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN J (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY FAWKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEAVY D (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN CAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HORTENSIA MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGGY POP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA J STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRVING ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 J SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 J SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 J TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAY SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GLUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C MEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAETANI (WRITE-IN)

 9 JOHN H WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNSON ROBERTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A ESQUEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ARANA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN A ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN A ROSS LL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE DAREL CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ELIZABETH TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JUDY SCHILEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVEN RAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD C SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU P MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 M M (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MOROLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION CU-NE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GROONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LAZARUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY F MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOR DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MRK LUTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 4 MURRAY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MY DOG SHADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADRA MCCLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATE STARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAVSI COA (WRITE-IN)

 4 NEIL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL GRIMALDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS NARVAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO BARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO CONFIDENCE (WRITE-IN)

 10 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 34 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ODALYS C ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M MICHELLI (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHIL FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL V DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE A SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH KRAMDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONE JIMEREZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:57:08PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 RICARDO E MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT AGREDO (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROY SCHMAHL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLF GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAND WSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVANNA BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEYMOUR BUTTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM HULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVIA ITURRALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY K SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BIRNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWIE GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART E ALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ESTRAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOYIN AJASIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SCELZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR TOSI (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT PATTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER KELLERMAYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STUART LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLY SENENYSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 YAEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,460 

Unrecorded  278 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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